From: GL-HCORNERMCENQ [gl-hcornermcenq@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk]

Sent: 13 October 2015 12:15

To: 'Lorraine Cordell'

Subject: RE: Simon Cordell

Dear Mr Cordell,

The information has been put before the legal adviser and we are waiting on a response from them. As soon as they have considered the matter, we will contact you. As for the spelling error, this has been corrected:-

Case: 011402490741 22/09/2015 12:21

Correction to charge:-

"...not of the dame household as himself..." should read as "not of the same household as himself..."

This statement appears on the system.

Regards,

Customer Services Unit(8)
Highbury Corner Magistrates Court
51 Holloway Road
LONDON
N7 8JA

DX: 153700 Highbury 4 Tel: 0207-506 3109

e-mail: gl-hcornermceng@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Goldfax: 0870 739 5768

I am neither authorised to bind the Ministry of Justice contractually, nor to make representations or other statements which may bind the Ministry of Justice in any way via electronic means.

From: Lorraine Cordell [mailto:lorraine32@blueyonder.co.uk]

Sent: 13 October 2015 12:02 **To:** GL-HCORNERMCENQ **Subject:** RE: Simon Cordell

Dear John Forster

I am writing this email after my mother came to see you at the court some weeks ago.

She spoke to you about the errors on the Memorandum of entry for case number 011402490741 and you said you would put it before the legal advisor, i have not heard anything from the court could you give me an update what is going on please.

Also she spoke to you about the errors on my PNC records to which she had in 2014 asked for Enfield court to check the records and there was some that was on my PNC that was not in the court registry. As she said to you she has been trying to get this address so they can be removed but was having some issues, my PNC is also being used against me for the case listed above which I have an appeal on the 09/11/2015, she told you she